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A P P L I C A T I O N B Y P A R T  N U M B E R

Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
2.2L 2164cc L4

Toyota Camry 97-01

SM2081

MAKE & MODEL YEARS

Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; Length: 
74.25”; 4L60-E, 4L65-E, 4L70-E Trans.; 4 Speed 
Trans.

Buick
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
GMC
GMC
GMC
Isuzu
Oldsmobile
Saab

Rainier
SSR 
Trailblazer
Trailblazer EXT
Envoy
Envoy XL
Envoy XUV
Ascender
Bravada
9-7x

04-07
03-06
02-09
02-06
02-09
02-06
04-05
03-08
02-04
05-09

SM2088

MAKE & MODEL YEARS
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable

Scion
Scion
Toyota

xA
xB
Echo

04-06
04-06
00-05

SM2082

MAKE & MODEL YEARS
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable

Lexus
Toyota

RX300
Highlander

01-03
01-03

SM2083

MAKE & MODEL YEARS
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable

Toyota RAV4 01-05

SM2084

MAKE & MODEL YEARS

Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 4R70W 
Trans.

Ford Mustang 99-04

SM2085

MAKE & MODEL YEARS

Manual Transmission Shift Cable; 4 Door; Manual 
Trans.

Ford Focus – SE & ZTS Model; to 
4/16/2002 Build Date

01-02

SM2086

MAKE & MODEL YEARS

Manual Transmission Shift Cable; 4 Door; IB5 
Trans. Code; Manual Trans.; 5 Speed Trans.

Ford Focus – SE & ZTS Model 00-04

SM2087

MAKE & MODEL YEARS

Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; Length: 
52.5”; 4R70W Trans.

Ford
Ford
Ford

Expedition – to 8/16/1998 build date
F-150
F-250

97-99
97-99
97-99

SM2089

MAKE & MODEL YEARS

Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; Exc. RHD; 
Length: 118”; 4L60-E/4L80-E Trans.; 4 Speed Trans.

Cadillac
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC

Escalade
C1500
C1500 Suburban
C2500
C2500 Suburban
C3500
K1500
K1500 Suburban
K2500
K2500 Suburban
K3500
Tahoe
C1500
C1500 Suburban
C2500
C2500 Suburban
C3500
K1500
K1500 Suburban
K2500
K2500 Suburban
K3500
Yukon

99-00
95-99
95-99
95-00
95-99
95-00
95-99
95-99
95-00
95-99
95-00
95-00
95-99
95-99
95-00
95-99
95-00
95-99
95-99
95-00
95-99
95-00
95-00

SM2090
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Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; RWD; 
Length: 131”

SM2093
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; Lower; 
RWD

SM2095

MAKE & MODEL YEARS
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC

Silverado 1500
Silverado 1500 Classic
Silverado 1500 HD
Silverado 1500 HD Classic
Silverado 2500
Silverado 2500 HD
Silverado 2500 HD Classic
Silverado 3500
Silverado 3500 Classic
Sierra 1500
Sierra 1500 Classic
Sierra 1500 HD
Sierra 1500 HD Classic
Sierra 2500
Sierra 2500 HD
Sierra 2500 HD Classic
Sierra 3500
Sierra 3500 Classic

99-06
07
01-06
07
99-04
01-06
07
01-06
07
99-06
07
01-06
07
99-04
01-06
07
01-06
07

MAKE & MODEL YEARS
Cadillac
Cadillac
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
GMC
GMC
GMC

Escalade
Escalade ESV
Avalanche
Suburban 1500
Suburban 2500
Tahoe
Yukon
Yukon XL 1500
Yukon XL 2500

07-14
08-14
09-13
09-14
09-13
09-14
09-14
09-14
09-13

MAKE & MODEL YEARS

Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
4WD;4L60-E, 4L65-E, 4L70-E, 4L80-E Trans.; 
Length: 140”

Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC

Silverado 1500
Silverado 1500 Classic
Silverado 1500 HD
Silverado 1500 HD Classic
Silverado 2500
Silverado 2500 HD
Silverado 2500 HD Classic
Silverado 3500
Silverado 3500 Classic
Sierra 1500
Sierra 1500 Classic
Sierra 1500 HD
Sierra 1500 HD Classic
Sierra 2500
Sierra 2500 HD
Sierra 2500 HD Classic
Sierra 3500
Sierra 3500 Classic

99-06
07
01-06
07
99-04
01-06
07
01-06
07
99-06
07
01-06
07
99-04
01-06
07
01-06
07

SM2094

MAKE & MODEL YEARS

Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 4T65-E 
Trans.

Buick
Buick
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Oldsmobile
Pontiac
Saturn

Rendezvous
Terraza
Uplander
Venture
Silhouette
Montana
Relay

02-05
05-07
05-09
01-05
01-04
01-09
05-07

SM2096

MAKE & MODEL YEARS

Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable, w/Column 
Shift

Ford F-150 04

SM2097

MAKE & MODEL YEARS

Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable, w/Column 
Shift; 4R70W/4R75W Trans.

Ford F-150 05-08

SM2098

MAKE & MODEL YEARS

Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 6T45 
Trans.; 6 Speed Trans.

Buick
Buick

LaCrosse
Regal

11-13
11-12

SM2099
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A P P L I C A T I O N B Y P A R T  N U M B E R
SM2362SM2101

Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; Lower; 
AWD/4WD
MAKE & MODEL YEARS
Cadillac
Cadillac
Cadillac
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC

Escalade
Escalade ESV
Escalade EXT
Avalanche
Silverado 1500
Silverado 2500 HD
Silverado 3500 HD
Suburban 1500
Suburban 2500
Tahoe
Sierra 1500
Sierra 2500 HD
Sierra 3500 HD
Yukon
Yukon XL 1500
Yukon XL 2500

07-14
07-14
07-13
09-13
09-13
07-14
07-14

09,11-12,14
08-13

09,11,14
09-13
07-14
07-14
07-14
07-14
07-13

MAKE & MODEL YEARS
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable

Toyota
Toyota

Sequoia – 4 door
Tundra – 4 door, crew cab 
pickup

01-04
04

SM2164

MAKE & MODEL YEARS
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable

Toyota Tundra – 2 door, standard cab 
pickup; 4 door, extended cab 
pickup

00-04

SM2165

MAKE & MODEL YEARS

Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 4.7L 
4663cc 285cid V8

Toyota
Toyota

Sequoia – 4 door
Tundra – 2 door, standard cab 
pickup; 4 door, extended & crew 
cab pickup

05-07
05-06

SM2166

Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable, w/Active 2 
Speed Push Button Control Transfer Case (NP8); 
Length: 85.55”; 4WD/AWD
MAKE & MODEL YEARS
Chevrolet
Chevrolet

Chevrolet

Chevrolet
GMC
GMC

GMC

GMC

Oldsmobile

Blazer – 2 & 4 door
S10 – 2 door, standard cab 
pickup; 3 door, extended cab 
pickup
S10 – 2 door, standard cab 
pickup; 3 door, extended cab 
pickup; 4 door, crew cab pickup
S10 – 4 door, crew cab pickup
Jimmy – 2 & 4 door
Sonoma – 2 door, standard cab 
pickup; 3 door, extended cab 
pickup
Sonoma – 2 door, standard cab 
pickup; 3 door, extended cab 
pickup; 4 door, crew cab pickup
Sonoma – 4 door, crew cab 
pickup
Bravada – 4 door, AWD

98-05
98-00

01-03

04
98-04
98-00

01-03

04

98-01

MAKE & MODEL YEARS
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable

Ford
Mercury

Taurus – 4 door
Sable – 4 door

01-07
01-05

SM2363

MAKE & MODEL YEARS
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable

Ford Mustang – 2 door 05-10

SM2364

MAKE & MODEL YEARS
Manual Transmission Shift Cable

Toyota Celica – 2 door; Manual Trans.; 
5 & 6 Speed

00-05

SM2365
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Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable

SM2366

MAKE & MODEL YEARS
Chrysler
Chrysler
Chrysler
Dodge

200 – 2 & 4 door
Sebring – 4 door
Sebring – 2 & 4 door
Avenger – 4 door

11-14
07
08-10
08-14

MAKE & MODEL YEARS
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable

Chrysler
Chrysler
Chrysler
Dodge
Plymouth

PT Cruiser – 4 door
PT Cruiser – 2 & 4 door
PT Cruiser – 4 door
Neon – 4 door
Neon – 4 door

02-04
05-08
09-10
00-05
00-01

SM2367

MAKE & MODEL YEARS
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable

Jeep Wrangler – 2 & 4 door 07-11

SM2368

MAKE & MODEL YEARS
Transfer Case Shift Cable, w/ linkage

Jeep Wrangler – 2 & 4 door 07-11

SM2369

MAKE & MODEL YEARS

Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 3 & 4 
Speed Trans.; Length: 52.91”

Chevrolet
Pontiac

Cavalier – 2 & 4 door
Sunfire – 2 & 4 door

95-02
95-02

SM2420

MAKE & MODEL YEARS

Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 1000/M74 
Trans.

Chevrolet
Chevrolet
GMC
GMC

Silverado 2500 HD
Silverado 3500
Sierra 2500 HD – 2 & 4 door
Sierra 3500 – 2 & 4 door

01-06
01-06
01-06
01-06

SM2594
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BUICK
LACROSSE Part #
11-13 Automatic Transmission Shifter 

Cable; 6T45 Trans.; 6 Speed Trans ... SM2099

CHEVROLET CONT.

CADILLAC
ESCALADE Part #
99-00

07-14

07-14

Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
4L60-E Trans.; 4 Speed Trans; Exc. 
RHD; Length: 118” …..........................
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
Lower; RWD ……..…..........................
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
Lower; AWD ……..…..........................

SM2090

SM2095

SM2101

RAINIER Part #
04-07 Automatic Transmission Shifter 

Cable; 4 Speed Trans.; 4L60-E 
Trans.; Length: 74.25” ……………….. SM2088

REGAL Part #
11-12 Automatic Transmission Shifter 

Cable; 6T45 Trans.; 6 Speed Trans ... SM2099

RENDEZVOUS Part #
02-05 Automatic Transmission Shifter 

Cable; 4T65-E Trans .......................... SM2096

TERRAZA Part #
05-07 Automatic Transmission Shifter 

Cable; 4T65-E Trans .......................... SM2096

ESCALADE ESV Part #
08-14

07-14

Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
Lower; RWD ……..…..........................
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
Lower; AWD ……..…..........................

SM2095

SM2101

ESCALADE EXT Part #
07-13 Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 

Lower; AWD ……..….......................... SM2101

CHEVROLET
AVALANCHE Part #
09-13

09-13

Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
Lower; RWD ……..…..........................
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
Lower; 4WD ……..…..........................

SM2095

SM2101

BLAZER Part #
98-05 Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 

w/Active 2 Speed Push Button Control 
Transfer Case (NP8); Length: 85.55”; 
4WD; 2 & 4 door ………………………. SM2362

C1500 Part #
95-99 Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 

4L60-E Trans.; 4 Speed Trans; Exc. 
RHD; Length: 118” ….......................... SM2090

C1500 SUBURBAN Part #
95-99 Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 

4L60-E Trans.; 4 Speed Trans; Exc. 
RHD; Length: 118” ….......................... SM2090

C2500 Part #
95-98

99-00

Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
4L60-E Trans.; 4 Speed Trans; Exc. 
RHD; Length: 118” …..........................
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
4L80-E Trans.; 4 Speed Trans; Exc. 
RHD; Length: 118” …..........................

SM2090

SM2090

C2500 SUBURBAN Part #
95-99 Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 

4L80-E Trans.; 4 Speed Trans; Exc. 
RHD; Length: 118” ….......................... SM2090

C3500 Part #
95-00 Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 

4L80-E Trans.; 4 Speed Trans; Exc. 
RHD; Length: 118” ….......................... SM2090

CAVALIER Part #
95-01

02

Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
3 & 4 Speed Trans; Length: 52.91”; 2 & 
4 door ……………...…..........................
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
4 Speed Trans; Length: 52.91”; 2 & 4 
door ……………...….............................

SM2420

SM2420

K1500 Part #
95-99 Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 

4L60-E Trans.; 4 Speed Trans; Exc. 
RHD; Length: 118” ….......................... SM2090

K1500 SUBURBAN Part #
95-99 Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 

4L60-E Trans.; 4 Speed Trans; Exc. 
RHD; Length: 118” ….......................... SM2090

K2500 Part #
95-96 Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 

4L60-E Trans.; 4 Speed Trans; Exc. 
RHD; Length: 118” ….......................... SM2090



SILVERADO 2500 Part #
99-04

99-04

Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
RWD; Length: 131” …..........................
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
4L80-E Trans.; 4WD; Length: 140” ….

SM2093

SM2094

K2500 CONT. Part #
97-00 Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 

4L80-E Trans.; 4 Speed Trans; Exc. 
RHD; Length: 118” ….......................... SM2090
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CHEVROLET CONT. CHEVROLET CONT.

K2500 SUBURBAN Part #
95-99 Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 

4L80-E Trans.; 4 Speed Trans; Exc. 
RHD; Length: 118” ….......................... SM2090

K3500 Part #
95-00 Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 

4L80-E Trans.; 4 Speed Trans; Exc. 
RHD; Length: 118” ….......................... SM2090

S10 Part #
98-00

01-03

04

Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
w/Active 2 Speed Push Button Control 
Transfer Case (NP8); Length: 85.55”; 
4WD; 2 door standard cab pickup & 3 
door extended cab pickup …………….
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
w/Active 2 Speed Push Button Control 
Transfer Case (NP8); Length: 85.55”; 
4WD; 2 door standard cab pickup, 3 
door extended cab pickup, 4 door crew 
cab pickup ………………...…………….
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
w/Active 2 Speed Push Button Control 
Transfer Case (NP8); Length: 85.55”; 
4WD; 4 door crew cab pickup ………..

SM2362

SM2362

SM2362

SILVERADO 1500 Part #
99-06

99-06

09-13

Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
RWD; Length: 131” …..........................
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
4L60-E Trans.; 4WD; Length: 140” ….
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
Lower; 4WD ……..…...........................

SM2093

SM2094

SM2101

SILVERADO 1500 CLASSIC Part #
07

07

Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
RWD; Length: 131” …..........................
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
4L60-E Trans.; 4WD; Length: 140” ….

SM2093

SM2094

SILVERADO 1500 HD Part #
01-06

01-06

Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
RWD; Length: 131” …..........................
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
4L80-E Trans.; 4WD; Length: 140” ….

SM2093

SM2094

SILVERADO 1500 HD CLASSIC Part #
07

07

Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
RWD; Length: 131” …..........................
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
4L80-E Trans.; 4WD; Length: 140” ….

SM2093

SM2094

SILVERADO 2500 HD Part #
01-06

01-06

01-06

07-14

Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
RWD; Length: 131” …..........................
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
4L80-E Trans.; 4WD; Length: 140” ….
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
1000/M74 Trans ……………………….
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
Lower; 4WD ……..…...........................

SM2093

SM2094

SM2594

SM2101

SILVERADO 2500 HD CLASSIC Part #
07

07

Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
RWD; Length: 131” …..........................
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
4L80-E Trans.; 4WD; Length: 140” ….

SM2093

SM2094

SILVERADO 3500 Part #
01-06

01-06

01-06

Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
RWD; Length: 131” …..........................
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
4L80-E Trans.; 4WD; Length: 140” ….
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
1000/M74 Trans ……………………….

SM2093

SM2094

SM2594

SILVERADO 3500 CLASSIC Part #
07

07

Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
RWD; Length: 131” …..........................
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
4L80-E Trans.; 4WD; Length: 140” ….

SM2093

SM2094

SILVERADO 3500 HD Part #
07-14 Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 

Lower; 4WD ……..…........................... SM2101

SSR Part #
03-04

05-06

Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
4L60-E Trans.; 4 Speed Trans.; 
Length: 74.25” .....................................
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
4L65-E Trans.; 4 Speed Trans.; 
Length: 74.25” .....................................

SM2088

SM2088

SUBURBAN 1500 Part #
09-14

09

11-12

14

Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
Lower; RWD ……...…..........................
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
Lower; 4WD ……..…...........................
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
Lower; 4WD ……..…...........................
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
Lower; 4WD ……..…...........................

SM2095

SM2101

SM2101

SM2101



SUBURBAN 2500 Part #
09-13

08-13

Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
Lower; RWD ……...…..........................
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
Lower; 4WD ……..…...........................

SM2095

SM2101

A P P L I C A T I O N B Y M A K E A N D M O D E L
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CHEVROLET CONT. DODGE

TAHOE Part #
95-00

09-14

09/11/
14

Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
4L60-E Trans.; 4 Speed Trans; Exc. 
RHD; Length: 118” …..........................
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
Lower; RWD ……...…..........................
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
Lower; 4WD ……..…...........................

SM2090

SM2095

SM2101

TRAILBLAZER Part #
02-06

07-09

Automatic Transmission Shifter 
Cable; 4 Speed Trans.; 4L60-E 
Trans.; Length: 74.25”(w/short clip) …
Automatic Transmission Shifter 
Cable; 4 Speed Trans.; 4L60-E/4L70-
E Trans.; Length: 74.25” …………..…

SM2088

SM2088

TRAILBLAZER EXT Part #
02-06 Automatic Transmission Shifter 

Cable; 4 Speed Trans.; 4L60-E 
Trans.; Length: 74.25” ……………….. SM2088

UPLANDER Part #
05-09 Automatic Transmission Shifter 

Cable; 4T65-E Trans .......................... SM2096

VENTURE Part #
01-05 Automatic Transmission Shifter 

Cable; 4T65-E Trans .......................... SM2096

CHRYSLER
200 Part #
11-14 Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 

2 & 4 door ……………………............... SM2366

PT CRUISER Part #
02-04

05-08

09-10

Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
4 door ……..…………………................
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
2 & 4 door ……………………...............
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
4 door ……..…………………................

SM2367

SM2367

SM2367

SEBRING Part #
07

08-10

Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
4 door …………………….....................
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
2 & 4 door ……………….....................

SM2366

SM2366

AVENGER Part #
08-14 Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 

4-door …………………………………... SM2366

NEON Part #
00-05 Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 

4 door ……..…………………................ SM2367

FORD
EXPEDITION Part #
97-99 Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 

4R70W Trans.; Length: 52.5”; To 
8/16/1998 Build Date ………………….. SM2089

F-150 Part #
97-99

04

05-08

Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
4R70W Trans.; Length: 52.5” …………
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable, 
w/Column Shift …………………………
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable, 
w/Column Shift; 4R70W Trans ………

SM2089

SM2097

SM2098

F-250 Part #
97-99 Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 

4R70W Trans.; Length: 52.5” ………… SM2089

FOCUS Part #
01-02

00-04

Manual Transmission Shift Cable; 
Manual Trans.; 4 door …………………
Manual Transmission Shift Cable; IB5 
Trans.; Manual Trans.; 5 Speed 
Trans.; 4 door …………………………..

SM2086

SM2087

MUSTANG Part #
99-04

05-10

Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
4R70W Trans …………………………..
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
2 door ……………………………………

SM2085

SM2364

TAURUS Part #
01-07 Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 

4 door …………………………………… SM2363

GMC
C1500 Part #
95-99 Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 

4L60-E Trans.; 4 Speed Trans.; Exc. 
RHD; Length: 118” …………………….. SM2090



C1500 SUBURBAN Part #
95-99 Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 

4L60-E Trans.; 4 Speed Trans.; Exc. 
RHD; Length: 118” …………………….. SM2090
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GMC CONT. GMC CONT.

K2500 Part #

C2500 Part #
95-98

99-00

Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
4L60-E Trans.; 4 Speed Trans.; Exc. 
RHD; Length: 118” ……………………..
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
4L80-E Trans.; 4 Speed Trans.; Exc. 
RHD; Length: 118” ……………………..

SM2090

SM2090

C2500 SUBURBAN Part #
95-99 Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 

4L80-E Trans.; 4 Speed Trans.; Exc. 
RHD; Length: 118” …………………….. SM2090

C3500 Part #
95-00 Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 

4L80-E Trans.; 4 Speed Trans.; Exc. 
RHD; Length: 118” …………………….. SM2090

ENVOY Part #
02-09 Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 

4L60-E. Trans.; 4 Speed Trans.; 
Length: 74.25”; w/Short Clip ...……….. SM2088

ENVOY XL Part #
02-06 Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 

4L60-E. Trans.; 4 Speed Trans.; 
Length: 74.25” ………………...……….. SM2088

ENVOY XUV Part #
04-05 Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 

4L60-E. Trans.; 4 Speed Trans.; 
Length: 74.25” ………………...……….. SM2088

JIMMY Part #
98-04 Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable, 

w/Active 2 Speed Push Button Control 
Transfer Case (NP8); 4WD; Length: 
85.55”; 2 & 4 door …………...……….. SM2362

K1500 Part #
95-99 Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 

4L60-E Trans.; 4 Speed Trans.; Exc. 
RHD; Length: 118” …………………….. SM2090

K1500 SUBURBAN Part #
95-99 Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 

4L60-E Trans.; 4 Speed Trans.; Exc. 
RHD; Length: 118” …………………….. SM2090

95-96

97-00

Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
4L60-E Trans.; 4 Speed Trans.; Exc. 
RHD; Length: 118” ……………………..
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
4L80-E Trans.; 4 Speed Trans.; Exc. 
RHD; Length: 118” ……………………..

SM2090

SM2090

K2500 SUBURBAN Part #
95-99 Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 

4L80-E Trans.; 4 Speed Trans.; Exc. 
RHD; Length: 118” …………………….. SM2090

K3500 Part #
95-00 Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 

4L80-E Trans.; 4 Speed Trans.; Exc. 
RHD; Length: 118” …………………….. SM2090

SIERRA 1500 Part #
99-06

99-04

05

06

09-13

Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
RWD; Length: 131” …..........................
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
4L60-E Trans.; 4WD; Length: 140” ….
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
4L60-E/4L65-E Trans.; 4WD; Length: 
140” ……………………………………..
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
4L60-E/4L65-E/4L70-E Trans.; 4WD; 
Length: 140”..…………………………..
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
Lower; 4WD ……..…...........................

SM2093

SM2094

SM2094

SM2094

SM2101

SIERRA 1500 CLASSIC Part #
07

07

Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
RWD; Length: 131” …..........................
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
4L60-E/4L65-E/4L70-E Trans.; 4WD; 
Length: 140”..…………………………..

SM2093

SM2094

SIERRA 1500 HD Part #
01-06

01-06

Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
RWD; Length: 131” …..........................
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
4L80-E Trans.; 4WD; Length: 140”…..

SM2093

SM2094

SIERRA 1500 HD CLASSIC Part #
07

07

Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
RWD; Length: 131” …..........................
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
4L80-E Trans.; 4WD; Length: 140”…..

SM2093

SM2094

SIERRA 2500 Part #
99-04 Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 

RWD; Length: 131” ….......................... SM2093
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GMC CONT.
SIERRA 2500 CONT. Part #
99-04 Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 

4L80-E Trans.; 4WD; Length: 140”….. SM2094

GMC CONT.

ISUZU
ASCENDER Part #
03-08 Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 

4L60-E. Trans.; 4 Speed Trans.; 
Length: 74.25” ………………...……….. SM2088

SIERRA 2500 HD Part #
01-06

01-06

01-06

07-14

Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
RWD; Length: 131” …..........................
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
4L80-E Trans.; 4WD; Length: 140”…..
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
1000/M74 Trans.; 2 & 4 door …………
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
Lower; 4WD ……………………………

SM2093

SM2094

SM2594

SM2101

SIERRA 2500 HD CLASSIC Part #
07

07

Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
RWD; Length: 131” …..........................
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
4L80-E Trans.; 4WD; Length: 140”…..

SM2093

SM2094

SIERRA 3500 Part #
01-06

01-06

01-06

Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
RWD; Length: 131” …..........................
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
4L80-E Trans.; 4WD; Length: 140”…..
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
1000/M74 Trans.; 2 & 4 door …………

SM2093

SM2094

SM2594

SIERRA 3500 CLASSIC Part #
07

07

Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
RWD; Length: 131” …..........................
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
4L80-E Trans.; 4WD; Length: 140”…..

SM2093

SM2094

SIERRA 3500 HD Part #
07-14 Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 

Lower; 4WD …………………………… SM2101

SONOMA Part #
98-00

01-03

04

Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
w/Active 2 Speed Push Button Control 
Transfer Case (NP8); Length: 85.55”; 
4WD; 2 door standard cab pickup & 3 
door extended cab pickup …………….
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
w/Active 2 Speed Push Button Control 
Transfer Case (NP8); Length: 85.55”; 
4WD; 2 door standard cab pickup, 3 
door extended cab pickup, 4 door crew 
cab pickup ………………...…………….
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
w/Active 2 Speed Push Button Control 
Transfer Case (NP8); Length: 85.55”; 
4WD; 4 door crew cab pickup ………..

SM2362

SM2362

SM2362

YUKON Part #
95-00

07-14

09-14

Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
4L60-E Trans.; 4 Speed Trans.; Exc. 
RHD; Length: 118” ……………………..
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
Lower; 4WD ……………………………
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
Lower; RWD ……...…..........................

SM2090

SM2101

SM2095

YUKON XL 1500 Part #
07-14

09-14

Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
Lower; 4WD ……………………………
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
Lower; RWD ……...…..........................

SM2101

SM2095

YUKON XL 2500 Part #
07-13

09-13

Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
Lower; 4WD ……………………………
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
Lower; RWD ……...…..........................

SM2101

SM2095

JEEP
WRANGLER Part #
07-11

07-11

Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
2 & 4 door …..………………...………..
Transfer Case Shift Cable, w/Linkage; 
2 & 4 door ……………………………...

SM2368

SM2369

LEXUS
RX300 Part #
01-03 Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable SM2083

MERCURY
SABLE Part #
01-05 Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 

4 door …………………………………… SM2363
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OLDSMOBILE SCION

BRAVADA Part # xA Part #
02-04

98-01

Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
4L60-E. Trans.; 4 Speed Trans.; 
Length: 74.25”; w/Short Clip ...………..
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
w/Active 2 Speed Push Button Control 
Transfer Case (NP8); Length: 85.55”; 
AWD; 4 door ……………...…………….

SM2088

SM2362

SILHOUETTE Part #
01-04 Automatic Transmission Shifter 

Cable; 4T65-E Trans .......................... SM2096

PLYMOUTH
NEON Part #
00-01 Automatic Transmission Shifter 

Cable; 4 door ……………………......... SM2367

PONTIAC
MONTANA Part #
01-09 Automatic Transmission Shifter 

Cable; 4T65-E Trans .......................... SM2096

SUNFIRE Part #
95-01

02

Automatic Transmission Shifter 
Cable; 3 & 4 Speed Trans.; Length: 
52.91”; 2 & 4 door …...........................
Automatic Transmission Shifter 
Cable; 4 Speed Trans.; Length: 
52.91”; 2 & 4 door …...........................

SM2420

SM2420

9-7x Part #
05-07

08-09

Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
4 Speed Trans.; Length: 74.25” .……..
Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 
4L60-E/4L70-E Trans.; 4 Speed 
Trans.; Length: 74.25” ......…………….

SM2088

SM2088

SAAB

RELAY Part #
05-07 Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable; 

4T65-E Trans …………………....…….. SM2096

SATURN

04-06 Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable SM2082

xB Part #
04-06 Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable SM2082

TOYOTA
CAMRY Part #
97-01 Automatic Transmission Shifter 

Cable; 2.2L 2164cc L4 ........................ SM2081

CELICA Part #
00-05 Manual Transmission Shift Cable; 

Manual Trans.; 5 & 6 Speed Trans.; 2 
door …………………………………….. SM2365

ECHO Part #
00-05 Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable SM2082

HIGHLANDER Part #
01-03 Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable SM2083

RAV4 Part #
01-05 Automatic Transmission Shifter Cable SM2084

SEQUOIA Part #
01-04

05-07

Automatic Transmission Shifter 
Cable; 4 door …………………………..
Automatic Transmission Shifter 
Cable; 4.7 4663cc 285cid V8; 4 door 

SM2164

SM2166

TUNDRA Part #
00-04

04

05-06

Automatic Transmission Shifter 
Cable; 2 door, Standard Cab Pickup; 
4 door, Extended Cab Pickup ……….
Automatic Transmission Shifter 
Cable; 4 door, Crew Cab Pickup ..…..
Automatic Transmission Shifter 
Cable; 4.7 4663cc 285cid V8; 2 door, 
Standard Cab Pickup; 4 door 
Extended & Crew Cab Pickup ……….

SM2165

SM2164

SM2166
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SM2081 SM2082

SM2083

SM2084
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SM2086

SM2085

SM2087
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SM2089SM2088

SM2090 SM2093
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SM2095
SM2094

SM2096
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SM2098

SM2097

SM2099
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SM2164SM2101

SM2165 SM2166
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SM2362 SM2363

SM2364 SM2365
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SM2366 SM2367

SM2368 SM2369
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QUALITY YOU CAN COUNT ON
Since 1970, Shee-Mar, Inc. has been the leader in the turn signal, 
multifunction switch and cancellation cam market. Known for our 

uncompromising standard of quality and service and providing OE quality 
products at aftermarket prices.

SM2420 SM2594
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